
MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

80.23162.53RUSEvgeni PLUSHENKO 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

4T1 9.0 0.14 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 9.14

1

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

82.30

13.860.86 11 2112001 11113.03A+3T+2Lo2
6.291.29 1111222111115.03Lo3
8.932121222212111.437.53A4

5 3Lz 6.0 0.71 1 6.711 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1
00101110000 7.7300.437.33Lz+2T6

3.5 0.57 2 1 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 2 1 17 CCoSp4 4.07
2.3 0.14 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 18 FCSp3 2.44
3.1 0.71 2 1 1 1 3 3 2 1 21 1 39 CiSt3 3.81
1.4 0.00 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0x10 2S 1.40
6.1 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0x11 3F 6.10
3.1 0.64 1 1 1 1 3 2 2 1 1 2 1 312 SlSt3 3.74
2.3 0.07 0 013 FSSp3 1 0 1 100 0 0 0 1 2.37
3.5 0.14 1 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 014 CCoSp4 3.64

73.1

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

8.50
8.25
8.50

8.25 8.50 8.50 8.50 8.00 8.75 8.00 8.25 8.00 8.25 8.25
8.00 8.50 8.50 8.50 7.00 8.50 7.25 8.25 7.75 7.75 7.75
8.25 8.75 8.50 8.75 8.25 8.75 7.75 8.00 8.00 8.50 8.00

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

8.25
7.96
8.29

80.23

Choreography / Composition 8.50 8.25 8.75 8.50 8.75 8.00 8.75 7.50 8.25 8.25 8.25 8.002.00 8.29
Interpretation 8.75 8.25 8.75 8.50 8.75 8.25 8.75 8.00 8.00 8.25 8.50 8.002.00 8.36
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 82.30

Deductions: 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

77.22154.14SUIStephane LAMBIEL 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3A1 7.5 1.14 1 2 1 0 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 8.64

2

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

76.92

11.86-1.14 -1-2 -1-1-1-1-1-1-1 -1-1-213.04T+3T2
6.001.00 1111211101115.03Lo3
4.01100111-1010110.713.32A4

5 CiSt3 3.1 0.50 1 3.602 0 0 2 2 1 1 1 1 0 2
11111011201 3.5010.503.0CCoSp36

9.9 -1.43 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -2 -2 -1 -2 -1 -1x7 4T 8.47
10.5 0.57 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 1x8 3F+3T 11.07
7.0 -0.71 -1 -1 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 -1-2 0 -1x9 3Lz+1T 6.29
5.0 0.29 0 1 00 0 1 -1 0 1 0 1 0x10 3S 5.29
1.7 0.36 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 111 FCSp1 2.06
2.3 0.29 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 1 1 0 112 FSSp3 2.59
1.8 -0.60 -2 -313 SlSt1 -2 -2 -2 -2-2-1 -2 -2 -2 -2 1.20
2.0 0.64 2 1 1 0 3 2 1 2 1 1 1 214 CCoSp1 2.64

75.1

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.75
7.50
7.75

8.25 8.00 7.75 8.25 7.25 8.00 7.75 7.75 7.50 7.50 7.75
8.00 7.75 7.75 8.25 7.00 7.50 7.50 7.75 7.25 7.25 7.50
8.50 7.75 7.75 8.50 7.75 7.75 7.75 7.75 7.50 7.50 7.50

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

7.71
7.50
7.71

77.22

Choreography / Composition 7.75 8.50 8.00 8.00 8.50 7.75 7.75 7.75 7.75 7.50 7.50 7.752.00 7.75
Interpretation 7.50 8.50 7.75 8.00 8.50 8.00 8.00 7.75 7.75 7.50 7.50 7.752.00 7.79
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 76.92

Deductions: 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

68.96145.10FRABrian JOUBERT 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

4T1 9.0 -1.86 -2 -2 -3 -3 -2 0 -2 1 -3 -1 -3 -2 7.14

3

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

77.14

10.501.00 11 1121111 1019.53F+3T2
5.14-1.86 -2-2-2-2-2-2-1-2-2-2-2-17.03A+2S+SEQ3
6.711121110100100.716.03Lz4

5 3Lo 5.0 0.14 0 5.140 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
00101011001 2.0910.291.8SSp36

2.3 0.43 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 27 CiSt2 2.73
8.3 -1.86 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2x8 3A 6.44
5.0 0.57 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 11 1 1x9 3S 5.57
6.1 0.71 0 1 00 1 1 1 1 2 1 0 1x10 3F 6.81
3.0 0.21 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 111 CCoSp3 3.21
2.3 0.21 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 112 FSSp3 2.51
2.3 0.43 1 013 SlSt2 1 1 1 111 1 1 0 2 2.73
2.1 0.14 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 114 CSSp3 2.24

69.7

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

8.25
8.00
8.25

8.00 7.50 8.00 8.00 7.75 7.75 8.00 7.75 7.50 7.50 8.00
7.75 7.25 7.75 8.00 6.50 7.50 7.50 7.75 7.25 7.25 7.75
7.75 7.75 8.00 8.25 7.50 7.75 7.75 7.50 7.50 7.25 7.75

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

7.82
7.54
7.68

68.96

Choreography / Composition 8.00 7.75 7.75 7.75 8.50 7.50 7.75 7.75 7.75 7.75 7.50 7.752.00 7.71
Interpretation 8.00 8.00 7.75 8.00 8.25 7.50 7.75 7.75 7.75 7.75 7.75 8.002.00 7.82
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 77.14

Deductions: Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

65.80133.32RUSIlia KLIMKIN 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3A1 7.5 0.71 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 8.21

4

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

67.52

5.291.29 11 1121202 1014.03T2
5.930.43 1000101010105.53F3
2.590010002010110.292.3FCSp34

5 4T 9.0 0.71 0 9.710 0 0 1 2 1 2 0 1 1 1
-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1 7.50-1-1.008.53S+3T6

1.7 0.43 1 1 1 1 -1 1 0 1 1 1 0 17 CCSp2 2.13
2.1 0.36 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 -18 CoSp2 2.46
3.6 0.43 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 10 0 1x9 2A 4.03
1.8 0.21 0 1 00 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 110 CiSt1 2.01
5.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1x11 3Lo 5.50
5.0 -0.43 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 -1x12 3S 4.57
1.8 0.00 0 013 SeSt1 0 0 0 000 0 0 0 1 1.80
3.5 0.57 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 114 CCoSp4 4.07

61.8

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.75
6.50
6.75

7.50 6.50 6.75 6.50 7.50 7.25 7.00 6.50 7.00 7.00 6.50
7.25 6.25 6.50 6.25 5.75 6.50 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.75 6.25
7.50 6.25 6.50 6.25 7.25 6.50 6.75 6.50 6.75 7.00 6.25

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

7.04
6.50
6.79

65.80

Choreography / Composition 6.75 7.50 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 7.00 7.00 6.502.00 6.68
Interpretation 6.75 7.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.75 6.50 7.00 7.25 6.502.00 6.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 67.52

Deductions: 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

60.47128.95FRAFrederic DAMBIER 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

4S1 9.5 0.29 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 9.79

5

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

69.48

9.640.14 00 1010100 0009.53F+3T2
4.50-3.00 -3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-37.53A3
3.000000001000000.003.0CCoSp34

5 3A+2T+2T+SEQ 7.0 -2.00 -2 5.00-3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2
00100001000 5.0000.005.0x3S6

1.7 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 17 CSSp2 1.70
6.6 -1.57 -1 -2 -2 -1 -1 -1 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2 -1x8 3Lz 5.03
5.5 -1.86 -1 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2-2 -1 -2x9 3Lo 3.64
4.4 0.00 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x10 3T 4.40
2.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 011 FSSp3 2.30
2.3 0.07 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 112 SlSt2 2.37
1.8 0.00 0 013 CiSt1 0 0 0 001 0 0 0 1 1.80
2.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 014 FSSp3 2.30

68.4

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.25
7.00
7.00

6.75 6.50 7.25 7.25 7.75 7.00 7.25 7.25 7.00 6.75 7.00
6.75 6.25 7.00 6.75 6.75 6.50 6.75 6.75 6.50 6.00 6.75
7.00 6.50 6.75 7.00 7.25 6.75 7.00 7.00 6.75 6.25 6.75

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

7.11
6.71
6.89

60.47

Choreography / Composition 7.25 7.25 7.00 6.75 7.00 7.25 6.50 7.00 7.00 7.00 6.25 6.502.00 6.96
Interpretation 7.00 7.25 6.50 7.00 7.25 7.25 6.50 7.25 7.25 7.25 6.50 6.752.00 7.07
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 69.48

Deductions: Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

62.10122.88BULIvan DINEV 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3F+2T1 6.8 0.29 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 7.09

6

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

60.78

12.501.00 20 1110202 11111.53A+3T2
6.570.57 1111100010006.03Lz3
4.011011102000110.713.32A4

5 CCoSp3 3.0 0.07 0 3.071 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
-10-1-10-100-10-1 7.59-1-0.718.3x3A6

2.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -1 0 07 FSSp3 2.30
1.8 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 08 CiSt1 1.80
1.7 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 00 0 0x9 2Lo 1.70
4.4 0.00 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x10 3T 4.40
5.0 -0.43 0 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 0 0 -1 -1 0 -1x11 3S 4.57
1.7 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 012 CSSp2 1.70
2.3 0.00 0 013 SlSt2 1 0 0 000 0 0 0 1 2.30
2.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 014 CoSp3 2.50

60.6

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.00
5.75
6.00

6.25 6.00 6.25 6.00 7.00 6.75 6.50 6.25 5.75 6.50 6.25
5.50 5.50 5.75 5.50 5.75 5.75 5.50 6.00 5.50 6.25 5.75
6.25 5.75 6.00 5.50 6.75 6.00 6.00 6.25 5.75 6.75 6.00

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

6.36
5.71
6.18

62.10

Choreography / Composition 5.75 5.75 6.00 5.75 5.75 6.50 5.75 6.00 6.00 5.75 6.50 6.002.00 5.93
Interpretation 6.00 6.25 5.75 6.00 5.75 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.00 6.50 6.252.00 6.21
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 60.78

Deductions: 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

57.12122.34BELKevin VAN DER PERREN 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

4T1 9.0 -1.57 -1 -2 -2 -1 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2 -1 7.43

7

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

65.22

5.79-1.71 -2-2 -2-2-2-2-2-1-1 -1-1-17.53A2
9.500.00 0000000000009.53F+3T3
2.161011011100110.361.8CiSt14

5 3F 6.1 0.86 1 6.961 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 1x
10111101101 7.4610.866.6x3Lz6

5.0 0.14 0 1 0 0 0 -1 0 1 1 -1 0 0x7 3S 5.14
2.1 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 FCoSp2 2.10
1.8 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 09 SSp3 1.80
3.6 -1.20 -1 -2 -1-1 -1 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2x10 2A 2.40
2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 011 CCoSp1 2.00
1.8 0.14 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 112 SlSt1 1.94
2.3 0.14 0 113 FSSp3 0 0 0 100 0 1 0 1 2.44

59.1

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.00
6.75
7.00

6.50 6.25 7.00 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.25 6.75 6.50
6.50 6.25 6.75 6.00 6.25 6.00 5.75 6.25 6.00 6.25 6.25
6.50 6.50 6.75 6.50 7.00 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.25

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

6.61
6.29
6.57

57.12

Choreography / Composition 6.75 6.50 6.50 6.75 6.75 7.00 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.252.00 6.50
Interpretation 7.00 7.00 6.25 6.75 6.75 7.25 6.00 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.502.00 6.64
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 65.22

Deductions: 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

62.04121.10FRAAlban PREAUBERT 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3F+3T1 9.5 0.14 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 -1 9.64

8

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

61.06

6.93-0.57 -10 -1000-1-1-1 00-17.53A2
3.00-3.00 -3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-36.03Lz3
3.001000000100000.003.0CSSp44

5 3Lo 5.0 -2.00 -2 3.00-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2
-100000-10000 8.66-1-0.148.83A+2T6

3.1 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 17 CiSt3 3.10
3.5 0.07 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 08 CCoSp4 3.57
6.1 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 00 0 0x9 3F 6.10
5.1 -1.60 -3 -2 -2-3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2 -3 -3x10 2A+2T 3.50
2.3 0.07 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 011 FSSp3 2.37
1.8 0.07 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 112 SlSt1 1.87
5.0 0.00 0 0x13 3S -1 0 0 000 0 0 0 0 5.00
2.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 014 FSSp3 2.30

69.0

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.00
5.75
5.75

5.75 6.25 6.00 6.00 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.00 5.75 6.75
5.75 5.75 5.75 6.25 6.25 5.75 6.25 6.00 6.00 5.50 6.50
6.25 6.00 5.75 6.75 6.50 5.75 6.25 6.00 6.25 5.50 6.50

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

6.07
5.89
6.00

62.04

Choreography / Composition 6.25 6.00 6.25 6.00 6.75 6.75 6.00 6.50 6.50 6.50 5.75 6.252.00 6.25
Interpretation 6.00 6.50 6.00 6.00 6.75 7.00 6.00 6.75 6.25 6.75 6.00 6.252.00 6.32
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 61.06

Deductions: Falls: -2.00-2.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

56.57117.85GERSilvio SMALUN 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3A+2T+SEQ1 7.0 -2.00 -2 -2 -3 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 5.00

9

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

62.28

6.800.00 0-1 0010000 0006.83F+2T2
4.50-3.00 -3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-37.53A3
6.711011211100100.716.03Lz4

5 2Lo 1.5 0.14 0 1.640 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1
00001010000 1.8700.071.8SSp36

10.5 -0.14 -1 0 0 -1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0x7 3F+3T 10.36
5.0 0.29 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1x8 3S 5.29
2.1 0.21 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 10 0 09 FCoSp2 2.31
3.0 0.07 1 0 00 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 110 CCoSp3 3.07
1.8 0.21 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 011 CiSt1 2.01
3.6 -1.40 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3x12 2A 2.20
2.3 0.14 0 013 SlSt2 0 0 1 101 0 1 0 0 2.44
2.3 0.07 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 014 FSSp3 2.37

61.2

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.75
5.50
5.75

6.50 6.50 5.75 6.25 7.00 7.00 6.75 6.00 6.50 6.25 5.75
6.00 6.25 5.50 6.50 7.00 6.00 6.50 6.00 6.25 5.75 5.50
6.50 6.50 5.50 6.25 7.00 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.50 6.00 5.50

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

6.39
6.00
6.21

56.57

Choreography / Composition 5.75 6.25 6.75 5.25 6.25 7.50 6.25 7.00 6.00 6.50 6.00 5.252.00 6.25
Interpretation 5.50 6.50 6.50 5.50 6.50 7.25 6.50 6.75 6.25 6.50 6.00 5.502.00 6.29
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 62.28

Deductions: Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

51.36116.00GERStefan LINDEMANN 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3T1 4.0 1.43 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 5.43

10

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

65.64

1.010.21 01 0020101 1000.81A2
2.390.29 1010102100112.1CSSp33
2.231011211000110.431.8CiSt14

5 3Lo 5.0 0.71 1 5.711 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1
00011012101 1.9900.291.72F6

2.5 -0.13 0 0 -1 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 -2 -1 07 CCoSp2 2.37
6.6 0.29 0 1 0 -1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0x8 3Lz 6.89

10.5 -1.86 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2-2 -2 -2x9 3F+3T 8.64
2.0 0.00 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 110 FCSp2 2.00
5.0 -2.00 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2x11 3S 3.00
5.1 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 1 0 0 0 0x12 2A+2T 5.10
1.8 0.21 0 013 SlSt1 1 0 1 101 0 1 0 1 2.01
2.3 0.29 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 1 0 014 FSSp3 2.59

51.2

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.75
6.50
6.75

6.50 6.50 7.00 6.50 7.75 6.50 7.25 6.75 6.75 6.75 6.50
6.50 6.50 6.50 6.25 6.00 5.50 6.75 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.25
6.25 6.25 6.75 6.00 6.00 5.75 7.00 6.50 6.25 6.75 6.00

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

6.82
6.43
6.46

51.36

Choreography / Composition 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.00 7.25 6.25 6.75 6.50 6.252.00 6.50
Interpretation 6.75 6.25 6.25 6.75 6.25 6.50 6.00 7.25 6.50 6.75 6.75 6.002.00 6.61
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 65.64

Deductions: Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

51.41115.05ROMGheorghe CHIPER 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3A1 7.5 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 4.50

11

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

64.64

6.76-1.14 -10 0-1-1-1-2-1-1 -1-2-27.93A+1T2
2.51-0.09 -10000-1-1000-202.62Lz+2T+SEQ3
2.06000-100-200000-0.042.1CUSp34

5 2F+3T 5.7 -0.43 0 5.270 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 0 0
10101021001 2.5910.292.3CiSt26

5.0 -1.00 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1x7 3S 4.00
3.0 0.07 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 18 CCoSp3 3.07
1.7 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0x9 2Lo 1.70
6.6 0.43 1 1 00 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1x10 3Lz 7.03
3.6 -0.10 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 0x11 2A 3.50
3.0 -0.09 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 -1 0 012 CCoSp3 2.91
2.3 0.14 0 013 SlSt2 0 0 0 101 0 1 0 1 2.44
3.0 0.07 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 114 FSSp4 3.07

56.3

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.25
6.00
6.25

6.25 6.50 6.25 7.00 7.25 6.75 6.50 6.00 6.50 6.50 6.75
6.00 6.25 6.00 7.25 7.00 6.25 6.50 6.00 6.50 6.25 6.50
6.75 6.50 6.25 7.50 7.00 6.50 6.75 5.75 6.50 6.50 6.25

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

6.43
6.21
6.50

51.41

Choreography / Composition 6.75 6.25 6.50 6.25 7.50 7.00 6.25 7.00 6.25 6.75 6.50 6.502.00 6.54
Interpretation 6.50 6.75 6.50 6.00 7.50 7.25 6.50 7.00 6.25 6.75 6.75 6.502.00 6.64
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 64.64

Deductions: Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

60.62114.62UKRAnton KOVALEVSKI 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3F+3T1 9.5 0.14 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 9.64

12

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

54.00

3.300.00 00 000-1001 0003.32A2
9.86-0.14 100000-10000-110.03Lz+3T3
4.8600-100000000-1-0.145.03Lo4

5 CiSt3 3.1 0.07 0 3.171 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
00-100011000 2.3000.002.3FSSp36

6.6 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0x7 3Lz 6.60
5.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0x8 3S 5.00
3.6 0.14 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 01 0 1x9 2A 3.74
2.1 0.07 0 0 00 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 110 CSSp3 2.17
1.8 0.21 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 111 SlSt1 2.01
3.6 -0.70 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0x12 2A 2.90
3.5 0.00 0 013 CCoSp4 0 0 -1 100 0 0 0 1 3.50
1.5 0.07 1 0 0 0 -1 1 0 0 0 0 0 014 USp2 1.57

60.9

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.25
5.25
5.50

5.75 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.50 6.00
5.50 5.00 5.25 5.50 5.75 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.75 5.25 5.50
5.75 5.25 5.50 5.75 5.75 5.00 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.75 5.75

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

5.50
5.11
5.50

60.62

Choreography / Composition 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.75 6.00 5.00 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.502.00 5.43
Interpretation 5.25 5.75 5.25 5.50 5.75 6.00 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.75 5.752.00 5.46
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 54.00

Deductions: 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

58.39113.81BLRSergei DAVYDOV 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3A+3T+SEQ1 9.2 -2.00 -2 -2 -1 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 7.20

13

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

55.42

10.570.57 00 1101101 00110.03Lz+3T2
2.370.07 1000100000102.3CiSt23
5.00000000-1000000.005.03Lo4

5 FCSp2 2.0 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
-1-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-1-2-2 4.10-2-2.006.1x3F6

8.0 -1.57 -1 -2 -2 0 -3 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1 0x7 3Lz+2T 6.43
5.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1x8 3S 5.00
3.0 0.07 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 00 0 09 CCoSp3 3.07
1.8 0.14 0 1 00 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 110 SlSt1 1.94
3.6 0.14 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1x11 2A 3.74
3.6 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0x12 2A 3.60
2.0 0.07 0 013 FSSp2 1 0 0 001 0 0 0 0 2.07
1.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 014 CSSp1 1.30

62.9

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.50
5.25
5.50

5.75 5.25 5.50 5.50 7.00 6.00 5.75 5.75 5.75 5.50 5.50
5.50 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.00 5.25
5.50 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.75 5.75 5.75 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.25

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

5.71
5.32
5.61

58.39

Choreography / Composition 5.25 5.75 5.50 5.00 5.50 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.002.00 5.50
Interpretation 5.50 5.75 5.50 5.25 5.75 4.75 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.75 5.75 5.252.00 5.57
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 55.42

Deductions: 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

51.85112.13CZETomas VERNER 3.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3A1 7.5 0.14 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 -1 7.64

14

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

63.28

6.00-3.00 -3-3 -3-3-3-3-3-3-3 -3-3-39.04T2
1.900.00 0000000000101.92Lz3
4.791000101000100.294.53S4

5 3Lz 6.0 -0.43 -1 5.570 -1 -1 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 -1
10102010000 2.5110.212.3FSSp36

8.3 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3x7 3A+COMBO 5.30
5.5 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3x8 3Lo 2.50
2.1 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 09 CoSp2 2.10
2.3 0.14 0 1 00 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 110 CiSt2 2.44
1.7 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 011 CSSp2 1.70
1.8 0.21 1 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 -1 0 012 SlSt1 2.01
6.1 -1.71 -1 -1x13 3F -2 -1 -1 -2-2-2 -2 -2 -1 -1 4.39
3.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 114 FCCoSp3 3.00

62.0

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.50
6.25
6.50

7.00 6.25 6.25 6.75 7.00 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.25
6.50 6.00 6.00 6.25 6.50 5.50 6.25 6.00 6.00 6.00 5.75
6.75 6.00 5.75 6.25 7.50 6.00 6.50 6.00 6.00 6.00 5.75

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

6.46
6.14
6.25

51.85

Choreography / Composition 6.50 6.50 6.00 5.75 6.75 7.00 5.75 6.50 6.00 6.25 6.50 5.752.00 6.29
Interpretation 6.50 7.00 6.00 6.25 6.50 7.50 5.75 6.75 6.25 6.25 6.50 6.002.00 6.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 63.28

Deductions: Falls: -3.00-3.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

59.66109.96SLOGregor URBAS 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3Lz+2T1 7.3 0.43 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 7.73

15

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

51.30

4.50-3.00 -3-3 -3-3-3-3-3-3-3 -3-3-37.53A2
4.500.00 0000000000004.53S3
1.800000000000000.001.8SlSt14

5 FSSp3 2.3 0.00 1 2.300 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0
0000-10-10000 5.360-0.145.53F6

2.5 -0.09 0 0 0 -1 -1 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 07 CoSp3 2.41
9.7 -0.14 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 0x8 3A+2T 9.56
6.6 -1.29 -2 -2 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1-1 -1 -1x9 3Lz 5.31
2.3 0.00 0 1 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 010 SeSt2 2.30
7.2 -0.57 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 0 -1 0 0x11 3Lo+2Lo 6.63
1.7 -0.04 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 012 CSSp2 1.66
3.6 0.00 0 0x13 2A 0 0 0 00-1 0 0 0 0 3.60
2.0 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 014 CCoSp1 2.00

64.5

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.25
5.00
5.25

5.25 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.00 6.25 5.25 5.25 5.25 4.75 5.00
5.00 5.00 7.75 5.00 5.00 5.00 4.50 5.00 5.00 4.25 4.75
5.50 5.00 4.75 5.00 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.00 5.25 4.75 4.50

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

5.18
4.93
5.18

59.66

Choreography / Composition 5.25 5.50 5.50 4.50 5.25 5.00 5.50 5.25 5.00 5.50 4.75 4.502.00 5.18
Interpretation 5.25 5.50 5.25 4.75 5.00 4.75 5.75 5.25 5.25 5.50 4.75 4.752.00 5.18
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 51.30

Deductions: Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

55.13109.69SWEKristoffer BERNTSSON 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3A1 7.5 -2.00 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 5.50

16

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

55.56

0.70-1.00 -3-3 -3-3-3-3-3-3-3 -3-3-31.72F2
9.14-0.86 000-1-1-1-2000-2-110.03Lz+3T3
3.070000100100010.073.0CSSp44

5 CiSt2 2.3 0.00 0 2.300 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 1 0 1
0-10000000-10 3.5000.003.5CCoSp46

5.1 0.29 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1x7 2A+2T 5.39
6.1 -1.71 -1 -2 -1 -2 -1 -2 -1 -2 -1 -2 -2 -1x8 3F 4.39
5.5 0.00 1 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 00 0 0x9 3Lo 5.50
2.3 0.00 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 0 0 -1 010 FSSp3 2.30
5.0 -0.86 -1 -1 0 1 1 -1 -2 -1 0 -2 0 0x11 3S 4.14
2.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 112 SlSt2 2.30
4.4 -1.00 -1 -1x13 3T -1 -1 -1 -1-1-2 -1 -1 -1 -1 3.40
3.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 014 CCoSp4 3.50

62.2

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.00
5.75
6.00

5.50 5.50 5.75 6.00 5.75 6.50 5.50 5.75 5.75 5.25 5.50
5.50 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.25 5.50 5.00 5.75 5.50 5.00 5.25
5.75 5.50 5.50 5.75 4.75 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.00 5.00

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

5.71
5.43
5.50

55.13

Choreography / Composition 6.00 5.75 5.75 5.50 6.00 5.00 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.25 5.252.00 5.57
Interpretation 6.00 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.75 4.50 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.75 5.25 5.502.00 5.57
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 55.56

Deductions: Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

51.87108.53RUSSergei DOBRIN 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3A1 7.5 -2.00 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3 5.50

17

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

57.66

6.16-1.14 -1-1 -1-1-1-1-2-1-2 -10-17.33Lz+2T2
8.07-0.43 0000-1-100-10-108.53S+3T3
5.291010000000110.295.03Lo4

5 FCSp3 2.3 0.50 1 2.801 0 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1
10000111111 2.0910.291.8CiSt16

1.7 0.07 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 07 CSSp2 1.77
6.1 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3x8 3F 3.10
2.1 0.14 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 00 0 09 CoSp2 2.24
1.8 0.14 1 1 00 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 010 SlSt1 1.94
3.6 0.43 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0x11 2A 4.03
6.6 -0.86 1 -1 0 -1 -1 -2 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1x12 3Lz 5.74
3.0 0.14 1 013 CCoSp3 1 0 0 001 0 0 0 1 3.14

57.3

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.25
6.00
6.25

5.50 5.75 6.00 5.25 6.25 6.50 5.25 5.75 5.50 6.00 6.00
5.00 5.50 5.75 5.00 5.75 5.75 4.75 5.75 5.25 5.50 5.75
5.25 5.75 5.75 5.25 6.50 5.75 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.75

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

5.89
5.54
5.68

51.87

Choreography / Composition 6.50 5.50 6.00 5.75 5.50 6.50 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.75 6.002.00 5.79
Interpretation 6.50 5.50 5.75 6.00 5.00 6.75 6.00 5.50 5.75 5.75 6.00 6.002.00 5.93
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 57.66

Deductions: Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

56.92105.98ITAKarel ZELENKA 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3A1 7.5 -3.00 -3 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 4.50

18

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

50.06

8.50-1.00 -1-1 -1-10-1-1-1-1 -1-1-29.53F+3T2
6.000.00 0000100000006.03Lz3
4.501000000000000.004.53S4

5 CCoSp3 3.0 0.00 0 3.001 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
000010-11001 2.4410.142.3CiSt26

5.5 -1.00 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1x7 3Lo 4.50
2.3 -0.09 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 18 FSSp3 2.21
6.6 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 1 00 0 0x9 3Lz+COMBO 6.60
5.9 -1.29 -1 -1 -1-1 0 0 -2 -2 0 -2 -2 -1x10 3F+2T+SEQ 4.61
1.8 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 011 SlSt1 1.80
3.6 0.29 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1x12 2A 3.89
1.3 0.07 0 013 CSSp1 1 0 0 001 0 0 0 0 1.37
3.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 014 CCoSp3 3.00

62.8

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.25
5.00
5.00

5.50 5.25 5.00 4.75 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.00 4.75 5.00 5.00
5.25 4.75 4.75 4.50 5.25 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.75 4.75
5.50 5.00 5.00 4.75 5.00 4.75 5.25 5.00 4.75 5.00 4.50

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

5.18
4.82
5.00

56.92

Choreography / Composition 5.25 5.25 5.25 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.50 5.00 5.00 4.50 5.25 4.502.00 4.96
Interpretation 5.25 5.50 5.00 5.00 4.75 5.50 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.50 5.25 4.502.00 5.07
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 50.06

Deductions: Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

47.38101.38AUTViktor PFEIFER 3.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3F+3T+2T1 10.8 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 10.80

19

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

57.00

4.71-1.29 -1-1 -1-1-2-1-2-1-2 -1-1-16.03Lz2
2.300.00 00-10000000002.3FSSp33
2.50-3-3-3-3-3-3-2-3-3-3-3-3-3.005.53F4

5 CCoSp2 2.5 0.00 0 2.500 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3 2.00-3-3.005.0x3S6

5.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x7 3Lo 5.50
5.8 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0x8 3T+2T 5.80
2.1 0.07 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 00 0 09 CUSp3 2.17
3.6 -1.60 -3 -2 -3-1 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3x10 2A 2.00
1.8 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 011 CiSt1 1.80
1.8 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 012 SlSt1 1.80
3.6 -1.90 -2 -3x13 2A -3 -2 -3 -2-3-3 -2 -3 -3 -3 1.70
1.8 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 014 CSp3 1.80

58.1

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.50
5.25
5.50

6.00 5.75 5.50 6.00 6.25 5.75 6.25 5.75 5.75 5.50 6.00
5.75 5.75 5.25 6.00 6.00 5.50 5.75 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.50
6.25 6.00 5.25 5.75 5.75 6.00 6.25 5.75 5.50 4.75 5.50

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

5.79
5.46
5.71

47.38

Choreography / Composition 5.25 6.25 6.00 5.50 6.00 6.00 5.75 6.00 5.50 5.75 5.25 5.752.00 5.68
Interpretation 5.50 6.25 5.75 5.50 5.75 6.00 6.25 6.25 5.75 5.75 5.00 5.502.00 5.86
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 57.00

Deductions: Falls: -3.00-3.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

48.5699.48SUIJamal OTHMAN 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

CiSt11 1.8 0.14 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1.94

20

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

52.92

7.16-0.14 00 000-1-100 1-107.33Lz+2T2
5.000.00 0000000100005.03Lo3
2.761010112100110.362.4USp44

5 3F 5.5 -2.00 -2 3.50-2 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2
00000010000 5.8000.005.82A+3T+SEQ6

2.5 0.07 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 17 CoSp3 2.57
7.5 -1.86 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1 -1x8 3F+2T 5.64
2.1 -1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3x9 2Lz 1.10
3.0 0.00 0 0 00 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 110 CCoSp3 3.00
5.0 -0.14 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 1x11 3S 4.86
0.9 -0.11 0 -1 0 -1 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 -1 0x12 1A 0.79
1.8 0.00 0 013 SlSt1 0 0 0 000 0 0 0 0 1.80
2.5 0.14 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 -1 0 114 FCoSp3 2.64

53.1

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.25
5.00
5.50

5.25 4.75 5.75 6.00 5.25 6.00 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.25
4.25 5.00 5.50 5.75 5.75 5.25 4.50 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00
4.75 5.00 5.50 5.75 6.00 5.50 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.00

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

5.39
5.04
5.32

48.56

Choreography / Composition 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.50 6.00 5.75 5.75 5.00 5.00 5.50 5.25 4.752.00 5.32
Interpretation 5.50 5.00 4.75 5.50 5.50 6.25 5.75 5.00 5.00 5.50 5.50 5.002.00 5.39
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 52.92

Deductions: Time violation: Falls: -2.00-1.00 -1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

43.8398.05ISRRoman SEROV 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3Lz1 6.0 1.00 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 7.00

21

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

54.22

0.940.14 00 0000111 1000.81A2
8.070.57 0010112000107.53A3
2.000000002000000.002.0FCSp24

5 3F 5.5 -2.00 -2 3.50-2 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2
10100110001 3.2910.293.0CCoSp36

2.3 0.14 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 17 CiSt2 2.44
6.1 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 -1 0 0x8 2Lz+3Lo+SEQ 6.10
1.4 -0.04 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 00 0 0x9 2S 1.36
1.8 0.00 0 0 00 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 -110 SSp3 1.80
1.8 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -1 0 0 011 SlSt1 1.80
3.6 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0x12 2A 3.60
2.1 -0.17 -1 013 FCoSp2 -1 -1 -1 001 -1 -1 -1 0 1.93

43.9

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.25
5.25
5.50

5.50 5.25 5.50 4.75 7.00 6.25 5.50 5.50 4.75 5.25 5.00
5.25 5.00 5.00 4.25 6.25 5.75 5.00 5.25 4.75 5.00 4.50
5.75 5.25 5.25 4.50 6.50 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.00 5.50 4.75

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

5.54
5.21
5.43

43.83

Choreography / Composition 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.25 4.75 6.50 6.00 5.25 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.002.00 5.43
Interpretation 5.25 5.75 5.00 5.25 4.50 6.75 6.00 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.50 4.752.00 5.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 54.22

Deductions: 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

46.9994.91SWEAdrian SCHULTHEISS 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3A1 7.5 -0.71 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 0 0 -1 6.79

22

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

48.92

4.600.00 00 0000000 0004.62A+2T2
3.270.07 0010000000103.22Lz+2T3
2.300000-101000000.002.3FSSp34

5 3S 4.5 -0.14 0 4.360 0 0 0 -1 -2 0 0 0 0 1
00100010001 2.0110.211.8CiSt16

2.1 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 17 CSSp3 2.10
1.7 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0x8 2Lo 1.70
6.1 -0.14 0 -1 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 1-1 0 0x9 3F 5.96
4.4 -0.86 -1 -1 00 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1x10 3T 3.54
6.6 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3x11 3Lz 3.60
1.8 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 012 SlSt1 1.80
3.0 0.00 0 013 CCoSp3 0 0 0 00-1 0 0 0 0 3.00
2.0 -0.04 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 014 CCoSp1 1.96

51.6

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.75
4.75
4.75

5.00 4.75 4.75 5.00 5.50 4.50 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.00
4.25 4.50 4.50 4.75 5.50 3.75 4.50 5.25 5.00 4.75 4.50
4.75 4.50 4.50 4.75 5.75 4.25 4.75 5.25 5.25 5.00 4.75

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

5.07
4.71
4.89

46.99

Choreography / Composition 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.50 5.00 5.75 4.00 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.00 4.752.00 4.93
Interpretation 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.75 5.25 4.00 4.75 5.25 5.25 4.75 4.502.00 4.86
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 48.92

Deductions: Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

36.3385.97FINAri-Pekka NURMENKARI 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

2Lz1 1.9 0.03 0 0 0 0 1 1 -1 1 0 -1 0 0 1.93

23

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

50.64

3.300.00 00 0000000 0013.32A2
2.440.14 0000201100012.3FSSp33
3.44000010-1000010.143.32A4

5 3Lo 5.0 0.43 1 5.431 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1
00001000000 1.8000.001.8CiSt16

1.3 0.07 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 07 2T 1.37
5.0 -0.14 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0x8 3S 4.86
1.2 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 -2 0 0 00 0 09 USp1 1.20
1.9 -0.04 0 0 00 0 0 0 -1 1 0 -1 0x10 2F 1.86
6.6 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3x11 3Lz 3.60
0.0 0.00 -3 -2 - 0 0 -2 -3 0 0 -2 - -12 1T* 0.00
1.8 0.00 0 013 SlSt1 0 -1 0 000 0 -1 0 0 1.80
1.7 -0.56 0 -3 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -214 CoSp1 1.14
2.5 -0.34 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -2 -2 -1 -1 -1 0015 CCoSp2 2.16

39.6

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.00
4.75
5.00

5.25 4.50 5.00 5.25 5.50 4.50 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.00
4.75 4.25 4.75 5.00 5.25 3.75 5.00 5.00 4.50 5.00 4.50
4.75 4.25 4.75 5.50 5.50 4.00 5.75 5.00 4.75 5.25 4.25

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

5.21
4.82
5.00

36.33

Choreography / Composition 5.25 4.75 4.50 4.50 5.75 5.50 4.25 5.75 5.50 4.75 5.50 4.002.00 5.11
Interpretation 5.00 5.00 4.25 5.00 5.50 5.50 4.00 6.00 5.50 4.75 5.50 4.252.00 5.18
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 50.64

Deductions: Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

38.5982.39LTUAidas REKLYS 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3S1 4.5 -1.00 -2 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 3.50

24

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

43.80

5.00-1.00 00 0-10-2-1-1-2 -10-26.03Lz2
1.500.00 0000000000001.52Lo3
2.2100-1000-1-100-10-0.092.3FSSp34

5 3Lz+2T 7.3 -1.71 -2 5.59-2 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2 -1 -2
00000010001 1.9700.071.9x2F6

5.5 -2.00 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2x7 3Lo 3.50
1.3 -0.04 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 08 CSSp1 1.26
4.4 -0.71 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 0 -10 -1 -1x9 3T 3.69
3.6 -0.60 -1 -1 -1-1 0 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1x10 2A 3.00
1.8 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 1 0 0 0 011 CiSt1 1.80
2.0 -0.30 -1 -1 0 -1 -2 -1 0 -1 -1 -2 -1 -112 CCoSp1 1.70
2.3 0.00 0 013 SlSt2 0 0 0 000 0 0 0 0 2.30
1.7 -0.13 0 -1 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 014 FCSp1 1.57

46.1

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.50
4.25
4.50

4.25 4.50 4.50 4.25 5.25 4.75 5.00 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.75
4.00 4.25 4.25 3.75 5.25 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.50
3.75 4.75 4.25 3.75 5.00 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.25

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

4.61
4.18
4.39

38.59

Choreography / Composition 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.25 4.00 5.00 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.502.00 4.29
Interpretation 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.50 3.75 5.00 4.50 5.00 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.502.00 4.43
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 43.80

Deductions: 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Printed: 21.01.2006 18:32:35


